
First Name Last Name City State Email Denomination Organization
Moira Ahearne Freeport NY moiraahearne@aol.com PCUSA Freeport
Greg Allen-Pickett Hastings NE greg@fpchastings.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Hastings
Melvin Amerson Leander TX mamerson@tmf-fdn.org UMC Texas Methodist Foundation
Joaquin Anabe Lopez La Porte IN pastorjoaquin@fpc-cp.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Crown Point
Deborah Andersen South San Gabriel CA deborah95@earthlink.net ELCA On leave from call
Bob Anderson Cincinnati OH PastorBob@covfirstchurch.org PCUSA Covenant-First Presbyterian Church, Cincinnati, OH
David Anderson tarboroeye@earthlink.net PCUSA Howard Memorial Presbyterian Church
Betty Angelini Warren OH pastorwarrenfpc@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church
Nicole Bates Dallas TX nbates@northparkpres.org PCUSA NorthPark Presbyterian Church; Dallas, TX
Sawrie Becker Buffalo NY sbecker@wpcbuffalo.org PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church   724 Delaware Avenue  Buffalo, NY  14209
Beverly Bentley Pueblo West CO mbent98395@aol.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Pueblo, Pueblo, Colorado
Christina Berry Sterling IL oursundaybest@hotmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Sterling IL
Jackalie Blue Smyrna GA jackalieblue@gmail.com PCUSA Heritage Presbyterian Church, Acworth, GA
Ken Bodenhamer Cape Coral FL ken@fpcfl.org PCUSA Faith Presbyterian Church, Cape Coral, FL
Heidi Bolt Red Wing MN pastorheidi@firstpresbyterianredwing.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Red Wing, MN
Diane Boster Beaver OH dianeboster123@gmail.com PCUSA 1st Presbyterian Church, Portsmouth, Ohio
Deborah Boucher-Payne Jefferson City MO DebGP@mupresbytery.org PCUSA Missouri Union Presbytery, Jefferson City, MO
Karin Boye San Marcos CA rev.karin@yahoo.com ELCA Calvary Lutheran Church, Solana Beach, CA
CHERYL BREMER Middleville MI CHER0519@GMAIL.COM PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church, Grand Rapids, MI
Laura Brouse-Long North Bethesda MD LauraCelesteBL@yahoo.com PCUSA New York Avenue Presbyterian, Washington, DC
Dean Brown Red Bank NJ dbrown@njsynod.org ELCA NJ Synod of the ELCA
Victoria Brown Roseburg OR vacb13@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Roseburg, OR
Lois Butcher Shepherdstown WV loisbutcher10@gmail.com PCUSA Shepherdstown Presbyterian Church, Shepherdstown WV
Jocelyn Cadwallader New Haven CT pastorjc@fpcnh.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, New Haven, CT
Janet Chandler PLAINFIELD IL janchandler@ameritech.net PCUSA Church of Hope, Gardner, IL 60424
Janis Christensen Le Mars IA puccpastor@premieronline.net PCUSA Presbyterian United Church of Christ
Kelly Christie Nashville TN Kelly.christie@vanderbilt.edu PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church, Nashville TN
Eric Corbin Champaign IL eric.corbin@fpcwoodstock.org PCUSA FirstPresbyterian Church, Champaign, IL
Nancy Crowe Fort Wayne IN njcrowe@ymail.com PCUSA Presbyterian Foundation
Pam Darreff Cortlandt Manor NY darreffp@gmail.com PCUSA NY
Valerie Davidson Pacifica CA vdav3@yahoo.com PCUSA St Andrew Presbyterian Church, Pacifica CA
Laurie Davis Marshfield WI pastor@fpcmarshfield.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Marshfield, WI
Kyle Delhagen Niskayuna NY revkyle@hamiltonunionpresbyterianchurch.org PCUSA Hamilton Union Presbyterian Church, Guilderland, NY
Deborah DeMeester Eagan MN ddemeester@lakesandprairies.org PCUSA Synod of Lakes and Prairies
Dianne Deming Milton DE milprespastor@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Milford, DE
Tom Dendy Myrtle Beach SC revtomdendy@gmail.com PCUSA Celebration PCUSA Myrtle Beach, SC
Jerry Dodwell Wildwood MO jdodwell57@charter.net PCUSA Woodlawn Chapel Presbyterian Church/Wildwood MO
Jim Duehring Marquette MI jduehring@nglsynod.org ELCA Northern Great Lakes Synod, ELCA, Marquette, MI
Bart Edwards Mount Pleasant SC bedwards@mppc.net PCUSA Mount Pleasant Presbyterian Church Mount Pleasant, SC
Gary Eller Omaha NE gseller@opsf-omaha.org PCUSA Omaha Presbyterian Seminary Foundation, Omaha, Nebraska
Susan Ennis Covington VA pastor.susi.ennis@gmail.com PCUSA Covington First Presbyterian Church, Covington, VA
Robert Erickson Alexandria VA revroberickson@gmail.com PCUSA Heritage Presbyterian Church
Cheryl Essex Davis CA cessex@ucdavis.edu PCUSA Davis Community Church, Davis CA
Dale T Evans Joliet IL dtevans1950@icloud.com PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church - Joliet, IL
Cathy Fairbanks Stillwater OK Cathy.Fairbanks@stillwaterfpc.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church Stillwater, Ok
Jon Fancher Rocky River OH jfancher@riverpres.org PCUSA Rocky River Presbyterian Church, Rocky River, Ohio
Robert Faust Pittsburgh PA drbob1971@verizon.net PCUSA Unity Presbyterian Church, Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Ferguson Cincinnati OH pastorbrianflc@gmail.com ELCA First Lutheran Cincinnati Ohio
Lisa Fiegel Anchorage AK alaskadem@gmail.com ELCA Alaska Synod, ELCA
James Finley Trussville AL Finleylawfirmpc@gmail.com PCUSA Westminster-Birmingham
Margaret Fischer Barboursville VA PF1331@aol.com PCUSA Blue Ridge Presbyterian Church
Douglas Friant Lancaster PA dfriant@yahoo.com PCUSA Stewartstown Presbyterian Church



Sheri Fry Northglenn CO Revmo25@gmail.com PCUSA Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church
Bruce Gelsinger Dublin OH bruce.gelsinger@gmail.com PCUSA Dublin Presbytereian Church, Dublin, Ohio
Benjamin George Canton OH bgeorge@cantoncpc.org PCUSA Christ Presbyterian Church / Camp Wakonda
Matthew Glasgow Westminster MD PAstormdg@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church Westminster, MD
Krystin Granberg Long Beach Township NJ krystin_granberg@msn.com PCUSA Riverdale Presbyterian Church, Bronx, NY
LydiaGrace Gray Richmond IN lydiagrace.espiritu@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Richmond IN
Owen Gray Richardson TX owen@saintb.org PCUSA St. Barnabas Presbyterian- Richardson TX
Judith Hardie McGregor TX judithhardie67@gmail.com PCUSA Central Presbyterian Church of Waco
Charles Hardwick Bloomfield Hills MI chip@synodofthecovenant.org PCUSA The Synod of the Covenant, PCUSA
Larry Harvey Virginia Beach VA larry.m.harvey@gmail.com PCUSA New Horizons Presbyterian Church, Norfolk, VA 23504
Scott Hedegaard Great Falls MT pastor.redeemergf@gmail.com ELCA Redeemer Lutheran Great Falls MT
Eric Heinekamp Oregon IL eric@blackhawkpresbytery.org PCUSA Blackhawk Presbytery
Michelle Henry Edina MN mlhenry757@gmail.com PCUSA Westminister Presbyterian Church, Minneapolis, MN
Kara Hildebrandt Lincoln Park MI RevKaraHildebrandt@gmail.com PCUSA Lincoln Park Presbyterian Church, Lincoln Park, MI
Steve Hilditch COLUMBUS OH steven.hilditch@att.net PCUSA Overbrook Presbyterian Church, Columbus, OH
Gerald Hinson-Hasty Jeffersonville IN Lee.Hinson-Hasty@PresbyterianFoundation.org PCUSA Theological Education Fund- PC(USA) Foundation
Diana Hizar Emporia KS businessoffice.epc@gmail.com PCUSA Emporia Presbyterian Church, Emporia, KS
Emma Holley Frontenac MO pastor@faithdesperes.org PCUSA Faith Des Peres Presbyterian Church Frontenac, MO
Erik Holm Grayslake IL wpcerik@gmail.com PCUSA Wildwood Presbyterian Church, Grayslake, IL
Dwight Holman Great Falls MT dholman50t@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Great Falls, MT
Leah Hrachovec Stillwater OK Leah.hrachovec@stillwaterfpc.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Stillwater, OK
Thomas Hurley Naples FL TEHURLEY@GMAIL.COM PCUSA Vanderbilt Presbyterian Church, Naples, FL
Victoria Isaacs Colorado Springs CO victoria@gatewaypres.org PCUSA Gateway Presbyterian Church, Colorado Springs, Colorado
Alex Jerve La Crosse WI alex@firstpreslax.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church - La Crosse (WI)
Darrell Johnson Charlotte NC Admin@theavenueclt.org PCUSA Seigle Avenue Presbyterian church
Christopher Joiner Franklin TN cjoiner@fpcfranklin.org PCUSA First Presbyterian, Franklin, TN
Nina Jones Orlando FL nwilsonjones@cfpresbytery.org PCUSA Central Florida Presbytery, Orlando, FL
Martha Jordan Clarks Summit PA mypastormartha@gmail.com PCUSA First United Presbyterian Church Wyoming PA
Benjamin Kane Tarboro NC angie.hmpc@gmail.com PCUSA Howard Memorial Presbyterian Church
Benjamin Keller Pueblo CO Pastorben@firstprespueblo.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church - Pueblo. (Pueblo, Colorado)
Peter Kelley Southold NY peterkelley@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Southold, New York
Stephen Kelly Lexington KY Stephen50.Kelly@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Lexington, KY
Teresa Kendall Deer Lodge MT teresakendall@mac.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Deer Lodge, MT
Sherry Kenney Denver CO clumom49@gmail.com PCUSA Presbyterian Foundation
Katie Kerrigan Westerville OH kkerrigan@southernohiosynod.org ELCA Southern Ohio Synod/ELCA, Columbus, OH
Jane Kingston Laguna Hills CA janekingston@hotmail.com PCUSA Geneva Presbyterian, Laguna Woods, CA
Malinda Kirchner Little Rock AR malindakirchner@secondpreslr.org PCUSA Second Presbyterian Church of Little Rock
Constance Knapp Ossining NY connie.knapp@icloud.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Yorktown
Karen Kretschmann Baltimore MD kkretschmann@demdsynod.org ELCA DEMD Synod, ELCA Baltimore, MD
Kenneth Kyle Atlanta GA kenny@napc.org PCUSA North Avenue Presbyterian Church, Atlanta, GA
Neeley Lane Covington GA neeley@fpccov.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church
Paul Lang Cary NC phlang@carypresbyterian.org PCUSA NC
Eric Larsen Winston Salem NC revericlarsen@gmail.com PCUSA Danbury Community Church, Danbury, NC
Mary Lee Pueblo CO marylee.sd@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Pueblo, CO
Tracy Lima CAPE CORAL FL TLima@DTLima.com PCUSA Faith Presbyterian Church, Cape Coral, FL
Charles Mace Cincinnati OH cmace@zumbiel.com PCUSA Mt. Washington Presbyterian Church, Cincinnati, OH
Susan March Marcellus NY suem4508@aol.com PCUSA First Pres Church, Marcellus, NY
Robert Marrow NAPLES FL Rmarrow@vpcnaples.org PCUSA Vanderbilt Presbyterian Church
Kim Mauer Cincinnati OH kmauer@fbtlaw.com PCUSA Mt. Washington Presbyterian Church
Terry McGinley Mauston WI renalboy@frontier.com PCUSA John Knox Presbytery, RichlandCenter, Wisconsin
Anthony Mealor Tallahassee FL amealor63@gmail.com PCUSA Fellowship Presbyterian Church
Nicole Melara Shorewood WI pastor.nicole@northshorepres.org PCUSA North Shore Presbyterian Church Milwaukee, WI
Cathy Meyer Chattanooga TN cathy50meyer@yahoo.com PCUSA Second, Chattanooga, TN



Jennifer Mitchell Corsicana TX mitchell.jen510@gmail.com PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church Corsicana, TX
Thomas Moore Bethel Park PA revtom.moore@gmail.com PCUSA Center Presbyterian Church
Melody Mosley Santa Ana CA msm@melodymosley.com PCUSA New Hope Presbyterian Church
Whitney Moss Fountain Inn SC whitney@fountaininnpres.org PCUSA Fountain Inn Presbyterian Church, Fountain Inn, SC
Jim Mossman Glidden IA jim.mossman.rev@wisynod.org ELCA Western Iowa Synod
Lauren Mulcahy Charlotte NC lmulcahy@myersparkpres.org PCUSA Myers Park Presbyterian Church
Ippy Mwakabonga Versailles OH ipibonga1@gmail.com ELCA Trinity Lutheran Church Versailles Ohio
Lori Neff LaRue Pennington NJ lnefflarue@pensions.org PCUSA Board of Pensions
JAMES HERBERT NELSON LOUISVILLE KY jherbert.nelsonii@pcusa.org PCUSA PCUSA
Sam Nelson Encinictas CA pastorsam@blcenc.org ELCA Bethlehem Lutheran Church, Encinitas, CA
Carl Nitsche Lenexa KS cnitsche53@gmail.com PCUSA Heartland Presbytery
Nancy Nyland Indianapolis IN nnyland@iksynod.org ELCA Indiana-Kentucky Synod, ELCA
Jessica Obrecht Helena MT pastorjessieobrecht@gmail.com ELCA Bethel Lutheran Church, Great Falls, MT
Emily Odom Louisville KY emily.odom@pcusa.org PCUSA Presbyterian Mission Agency, Louisville, KY
Christine Palmer Toledo OH cpcpchurch@gmail.com PCUSA Collingwood Presbyterian Church
Sharon Petke Kingsport TN sspetke@mac.com PCUSA Waverly Road Presbyterian Church
Ann Pettit Penn Laird VA apettit@massanuttenchurch.org PCUSA Massanutten Presbyterian Church, Penn Laird, VA
Laura Phillips Verona NJ lauraphillips1981@outlook.com PCUSA Presbyterian Church of Upper Montclair, NJ
Keith Phillips Penn Laird VA keith.phillips1@gmail.com PCUSA Massanutten Presbyterian Church
Youngshim Pitcher Macomb IL yspitcher@gmail.com ELCA Trinity Lutheran Church, Macomb, Illinois
Grace Pomroy Minneapolis MN gpomroy001@luthersem.edu ELCA Luther Seminary St. Paul, MN
Wade Pond Melville NY revwadepond@outlook.com PCUSA Presbyterian Church of Sweet Hollow, Melville, New York
Rocky Poole South Charleston WV treasurer@wvpresbytery.org PCUSA Presbytery of West Virginia
Bill Powers Monroe NY powerswilliam@hotmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Goshen, NY
Dana Purdom Charlotte NC mindana@theavenueclt.org PCUSA Seigle Avenue Presbyterian Church
Karen Rader Richmond IN krader1207@gmail.com PCUSA First, Richmond In.
Jonathan Reinink Columbia MO jonr@fpccolumbia.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Columbia, MO
Urenna Rhodes Apollo PA renniesue1946@comcast.net PCUSA Cross Roads Presbyterian Church, Monroeville, PA
Sue Riggle New Hartford NY pastorsue@newhartfordpresbyterian.org PCUSA New Hartford Presbyterian Church, New Hartford NY 13413
Katherine Rigler Dallas TX katy@saintb.org PCUSA St. Barnabas Presbyterian Church, Richardson, TX
John Ritchie Great Falls MT pastor@firstpresgfmt.org PCUSA First Presbyterian, Great Falls, MT
Edward Roberson TARBORO NC edwardroberson908@gmail.com PCUSA Howard Memorial Presbyterian Church
Matthew Robinson Joliet IL rocknrev@westpresjoliet.org PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian, Joliet, IL
Conrad Rocha Albuquerque NM conrad@synodsw.org PCUSA Synod of the Southwest
Lauren Rogers Louisville KY lauren.rogers@pcusa.org PCUSA Presbyterian Mission Agency, Louisville, KY
Jane Royall Avondale Estates GA janeroyall@comcast.net PCUSA Oakhurst Presbyterian, Decatur, GA
Sally Scherer Lexington KY scherer.sl@gmail.com PCUSA Second Presbyterian Church, Lexington, KY
Katherine Schoen Ukiah CA katherine@fpcukiah.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Ukiah, Ukiah, CA
Catherine Schultheis Silver Spring DC ceks12601@yahoo.com PCUSA The New York Avenue Presbyterian Church, Washington, D.C.
Ann Schwartz HOOPESTON IL revann@fpcdanville.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church
Carol Schwiers Naples FL cschwiers@comcast.net PCUSA Vanderbilt Presbyterian Church
Tamara Seidel Yorktown Heights NY tami@fpcyorktown.org PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Yorktown, Yorktown Heights, NY
Robin Sharp Waterford PA rsharppastor@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Waterford
Stephanie Shinn Tacoma WA stephjoshinn@gmail.com PCUSA Skyline Presbyterian Church
Heather Shortlidge Washington DC heather.shortlidge@nyapc.org PCUSA The New York Avenue Presbyterian Church Washington, DC
Timothy Siburg Omaha NE timothy@nebraskasynod.org ELCA Nebraska Synod ELCA
Elaina Sipes Toledo OH laniecpctoledo@gmail.com PCUSA Christ Presbyterian Church, Toledo, OH
Charles Sparks Littleton CO chucksparks20@gmail.com PCUSA Denver Presbytery
Alex Spoelker Louisville KY alex.spoelker@pcusa.org PCUSA Presbyterian Mission Agency
Karen Stunkel Detroit MI kstunkel@wcodetroit.org PCUSA Westminster Church of Detroit
Ernie Thompson Greensboro NC ettwpc@gmail.com PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Greensboro NC
Ron Thompson Scotch Plains NJ novnor@outlook.com PCUSA Townley Presbyterian Church
Julie Thompson-Barrier Red Bank NJ juliedthompson@att.net PCUSA The Presbyterian Church on the Hill, Ocean, NJ



Chris Tuttle Durham NC chris@wpcdurham.org PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian, Durham NC
Grant Varian Bellefontaine OH grant.varian@icloud.com PCUSA Dublin (Ohio) Presbyterian Church
Sandy Wagener Ankeny IA swagener@dwx.com PCUSA Ankeny Presbyterian
Michael Wallace Canton OH wallacemj7@gmail.com PCUSA Christ Presbyterian
Mary Walters Albuquerque NM nanaml@cox.net PCUSA PCUSA - Synod of the Southwest
Ann Wasson Defiance OH pastor@1presby.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church, Defiance, OH
Terry Watson Richardson TX fwatson726@gmail.com PCUSA St. Barnabas Presbyterian, Richardson, Texas
Shane Webb Irving TX pastor@woodhavenpres.org PCUSA Woodhaven Presbyterian Church
Dianne Wendt Sacramento CA Dswendt@aol.com ELCA On-leave from call, Sacramento, CA
John Wertz Salem VA wertz@vasynod.org ELCA Virginia Synod, ELCA, Salem, Virginia
Lindsay White Monroeville PA lwhite@crossroadspresbyterian.com PCUSA Cross Roads Presbyterian Church, Monroeville, PA
Bobbi Wilkins Wenonah NJ bobearl3@comcast.net PCUSA First Presbyterian, Pitman, NJ
Polly Williams Waxahachie TX pollywarren@icloud.com PCUSA First PC, Terrell, TX
Sarah Williams Clarence NY williamsbojdak@roadrunner.com PCUSA Westminster Presbyterian Church
Stephen Wilson Oakmont PA swilson@oakmontpresby.org PCUSA Oakmont Presbyterian Church, Oakmont, PA
RICHARD WITZKE YORK PA rawitzke2@gmail.com PCUSA Eastminster Presbyterian Church, York, PA
Mark Wracher Atlanta GA markwracher@gmail.com PCUSA First Presbyterian Church of Nashville
John Wray Pittsburgh PA jehmwray@aol.com PCUSA Church Campaign Services, Jeffersonville, IN
Sharon Yates Albuquerque NM sharon@synodsw.org PCUSA Synod of the Southwest
Dara Youngdale Lafayette CA d.youngdale@comcast.net Other Lafayette/Orinda Presbyterian Church, Lafayette, CA
Hannah Zyla St. Louis MO hmd@wgpc.org PCUSA Webster Groves Presbyterian Church, St. Louis, MO
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